

**IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF AT KATPADI  
VELLORE DISTRICT  
Present: Tmt.V.Vannamalar, M.L., PGDIPR, PGD.Crl.Fr&Sc.,**

District Munsif, Katpadi

Wednesday, the 28<sup>th</sup> day of November 2018

**Original Suit No.14 of 2011**

C.Ramamoorthi

...Plaintiff

Vs

1. Parthiban

2. Lila

...Defendants

This suit coming on 28.11.2018 before me for final hearing. No representation on the side of the Plaintiff. Plaintiff called absent. Upon perusing the entire case records, this court delivers the following

**JUDGMENT**

Suit for declaring the plaintiff's title to the suit properties, and granting a consequential permanent injunction restraining defendants, their men, agents, servants from interfering with the plaintiff's peaceful possession and enjoyment of the suit properties, and for costs of the suit.

Plaintiff absent. No representation. Defendants called absent. Defence counsel present. This suit is posted in the list for trial today. Even after specific direction, plaintiff failed to prosecute his case. Considering the above, this suit is dismissed for default. No costs.

Pronounced by me in the open court, this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of November 2018.

(Sd/-).. V.Vannamalar  
**DISTRICT MUNSIF  
KATPADI**